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Territory Field Agent / Tel # Address Local Office Tel # / E-mail

Berlin / Conway / Littleton Lorraine Gallagher 518 White Mountain Hwy (603) 447‐5924

(603) 447‐1459 Conway, NH 03818-4205 lorraine.l.gallagher@nhes.nh.gov

Concord Wayne Yamamoto 45 South Fruit Street (603) 228‐4100

(603) 228‐4115 Concord, NH 03301 wayne.t.yamamoto@nhes.nh.gov

Keene Stuart West 109 Key Road (603) 352‐1904

(603) 358‐5817 Keene, NH 03431 stuart.e.west@nhes.nh.gov

Laconia Sean Casey 426 Union Ave (603) 528‐9303

(603) 528‐9303 Laconia, NH 03246 sean.a.casey@nhes.nh.gov

Manchester Mickey Mucci 300 Hanover Street (603) 627‐7841

(603) 656‐6567 Manchester, NH 03104 marian.mucci@nhes.nh.gov

Derry / Salem Nancy O'Brien 300 Hanover Street (603) 627‐7841

(603) 656‐6502 Manchester, NH 03104 nancy.m.obrien@nhes.nh.gov

Nashua / Hudson Janet Coughlin 6 Townsend West (603) 882‐5177

(603) 880‐5229 Nashua, NH 03063-1217 janet.m.coughlin@nhes.nh.gov

Nashua (suburbs) Brittany Clay 6 Townsend West (603) 882‐5177

(603) 880-5231 Nashua, NH 03063-1217 brittany.s.clay@nhes.nh.gov

 Dover/Portsmouth James Utley 2000 Lafayette Road (603) 436‐3702

(603) 559‐9101 Portsmouth, NH 03801 james.a.utley@nhes.nh.gov

Out‐of‐State (Even) Janet Coughlin 6 Townsend West (603) 882‐5177

(603) 880‐5229 Nashua, NH 03063-1217 jcoughlin@nhes.nh.gov

Out-of-State (Odd) Lorraine Gallagher 518 White Mountian Hwy (603) 447-5924

(603) 447-1459 Conway, NH 03818-4205 lorraine.l.gallagher@nhes.nh.gov

NHES Field Agents
Please feel free to contact the Field Agent closest to you with any questions you may have.

Employer Handbook can be found at: www.nhes.nh.gov/forms/employers.htm
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